INSTRUCTIONS-PARTS LIST G zg7*
ORACO SUPERSEDES E
This manual contains IMPORTANT
WARNINGS and INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND RETAIN FOR REFERENCE
55:l RATIO KINGTM PUMP
WITH PRIMING PISTON
4950 psi L341 bad MAXIMUM

**Included in repair kit 2 70-5.39.
tExtra warning plates available at no charge.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS i4$$@
1. To be sure you receive the correct replacement parts,
kit or accessories, always give all of the information
requested in the chart below.
2. Check the parts list to identify the correct part number;
do not use the ref. no. when ordering.
3. Order all parts from your nearest Grace distributor.
6 digit
PART
NUMBER CITY PART DESCRIPTION
PACKING CONVERSION KITS ~tRe~~~:~~~11~81~,!;~~~~~
(Must be purchased separately)
Standard Polyurethane Packing Kit 210-539
Consists of:
Ref No. Qty.
:76
1
1
18
E
i
28 ;
Ultra High Molecular Weight Polyethylene Kit
220-114 (See Ref No. for placement)
Includes:
Use in place
of Ref No. Part No. Name QtY
16 100-400 Ball
:;
108-310 Seal 1
108-311 Seal
z
161-635 Gasket i
161-673 Gasket
28 161-950 Washer ;
Kit 947-485 (See drawing below for placement)
Includes:
Part No. Name
;; ;I;;; U-Cup Packing
Female Gland
51 l-219 V-Packing
622-435 Spacer
511-320 Male Gland
QtY
1
1;
:
511-318
511-31s
LIPS MUST
FACE DOWN 51 I-320
THROAT PACKINGS
622-435
51 l-319
LIPS MUST
FACE UP
51 l-320
51 l-318
PISTON PACKINGS
51 I-317
LIPS MUST
FACE UP
INTAKE VALVE PACKING
SERVICE INFORMATION iii~~;sij;lk8~14a~at~~~~~~~~~~~:
Listed below by the assembly changed are OLD, NEW
and ADDED parts.
51
INTERCHANGEABILITY NOTE: NEW parts replace
OLD parts listed directly above them.
306-970 11
PTFE